However, no junior / senior fixation will be
allowed on the basis of Cadre pay.
4. Rules of Pay Fixation
4.1. All Officers of the Board who were in the regular service as on 30.06.2013 and
who were continuing in service on 01.07.2013 will be given an assured minimum
benefit of Rs.2250/- (Rupees two thousand two hundred and fifty only) or 12% of
Basic Pay as on 30.06.2013 in the pre-revised pay scale, whichever is higher.
4.2. 84.253% Dearness Allowance on the existing pay in the pre-revised pay scale
shall be merged with the pay as on 30.06.2013.
4.3. Quantum of Weightage
(a) Weightage for the past service in the KSEBL will be allowed at the rate of 0.6 %

[...]

4.6 Fixation of Pay in the Revised Scale
The Pay of an Officer in service as on 01.07.2013 will be fixed in the revised

scale of pay as follows.
(a) Add to the Basic Pay in the pre-revised scale as on 30.06.2013, the following:
(i) An assured fitment benefit of Rs.2250/- (Rupees Two thousand two hundred

and fifty only) or 12 % of the Basic Pay in the pre-revised scale, whichever is
higher.

(ii) 84.253% DA on the existing pay in the pre-revised pay scale.
(iii) Weightage admissible under Clause 4 .3 above.

(iv) Fitment benefit and service weightage taken together shall not exceed